OP \$65.00 5482412

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM545281

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EASY DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC		10/14/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIVILIANAIRE, LLC	
Street Address:	114 E. Haley Street	
City:	Santa Barbara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5482412	LOVE SWEET LOVE
Serial Number:	88199033	LOVE SWEET LOVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8664964660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8059657014

Email: RobCroteau@andrewesq.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Croteau

Address Line 1: 205 E. Anapamu Street

Address Line 4: Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 93101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Croteau
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Croteau/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=2019-10-11_Love Sweet Love_Trademark Assinmnt_SIGNED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0079

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made this 11th day of October, 2019, from EASY DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, with its current principal place of business located at: 2895 W. Capovilla Ave., Las Vegas, NV, 89119 (previously: 1205 Muscato Court, Las Vegas, NV, 89144) ("Assignor") to CIVILIANAIRE, LLC, a California limited liability company, having its principal place of business located at: 114 E. Haley St., Ste O, Santa Barbara, CA 93101 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns (a) U.S. Trademark Registration number 5482412 ("Love Sweet Love" - Class 025); and (b) U.S. Trademark Application social number 88199033 ("Love Sweet Love" - Class 003) ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign the Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee agrees to accept said assignment of the Trademarks in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration the mutual covenants, representations, warranties and obligations set forth in this Assignment, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1) Assignor represents and warrants it: (1) is the sole owner of all right, title and interest, including, but not limited to, the goodwill associated therewith, derived from and in connection with the Trademarks; (2) has adopted, used and is currently using, said Trademarks; and (3) is assigning the Trademarks, and all rights thereto, including, common law rights associated therewith, as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;
- 2) For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns and/or other legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with all of the goodwill of the business related to and symbolized by the marks.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for and receive all damages accraing from past infringements of the Trademarks assigned herein.

This assignment is effective as of the 11th day of October 2019.

ASSIGNOR:

EASY DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC

By: Leg Voley 10-14-19
Guy Kinbefg, its Manager

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/15/2019

REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0080